for the trucks in an effort to minimize the wear and tear of the truck beds and maintain a pristine 
fleet of equipment to achieve the best resale value; and 

WHEREAS, the Town of Cazenovia has determined that such equipment is available 
from American Truck & Van Accessories, all as referenced in the sales quote, for an amount not 
to exceed Five Hundred Ninety-nine and 00/100 Dollars ($ 599.00) per truck. 

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Town of Cazenovia Town Board 
hereby authorizes the Highway Superintendent to execute the necessary documents to complete 
the purchase of spray-on bedliners, at a total price not to exceed Two Thousand Three Hundred 
Ninety-six and 00/100 Dollars ($ 2,396.00) from American Truck & Van Accessories upon the 
terms provided in the submitted proposal by way of cash payment, utilizing funds from the 
appropriate Highway Department Fund for three pickup trucks and the Water Pollution Control 
Facility for one truck.